
Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Award Winners

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - To the driver: the Goodyear Trophy; to the co-driver: the Phil Short Trophy

1 1 B/b Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh B14 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:45:33 1

Second Overall - To the driver: the Lakeland Trophy; to the co-driver: the Thomas Motors Rose bowl

2 9 B Vivian Hamill/Lorcan Moore B14 VW Polo 0:46:11 0:38 2

Third Overall - To the driver: the Fred Crossley Trophy; to the co-driver: the Mobil Burton Trophy

3 39 Freddie Milne/Max Freeman B14 Škoda Fabia 0:46:28 0:55 3

Class RF1.4

No finisher eligible

Class RF2.0

1 157 B/b Giles Armitage/Josh Rhodes RF2.0 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:59:28 59
2 153 Rinse Zwaagstra/Martin Nortier RF2.0 MG ZR 120 0:59:37 0:09 60

Class 1400S

1 116 B Callum Black/Jack Morton 1400S Suzuki Swift 0:52:36 29
2 117 B/b Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:52:58 0:22 30

Class 1400C

1 144 B/b Will Banks/Matthew Baddeley 1400C Vauxhall Nova 0:56:58 49
2 149 B/b Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C Peugeot 205 0:57:37 0:39 53

Class R2

1 130 Rich Millener/Gail White R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:54:53 41
2 138 Martin Meadows/Tommi Meadows R2 Peugeot 208 R2 0:55:41 0:48 43

Class B10

1 113 Mark Shaw/James Coxon B10 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:53:38 32
2 132 Jonny Sproat/Peter Johnson B10 Ford Fiesta ST150 0:53:48 0:10 34

Class B11

1 108 Paddy Munro/Andrew Stevenson B11 Ford Escort 0:51:45 25
2 126 Gordon Montana Morrison/Ian Parker B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:02 2:17 36

Class B12

1 104 Greg McKnight/Harry Marchbank B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:03 21
2 105 David Wilson/Kyle Gordon B12 BMW Compact 0:51:23 1:20 23

Class B13

1 7 B/b Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:37 8
2 11 Angus Lawrie/Paul Gribben B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:36 0:59 13

Class B14

1 8 Rory Young/Jamie Edwards B14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:37 4
2 20 B/b Scott Beattie/Peredur Davies B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:58 0:21 5

Class H1/2

1 115 Jack Mathewson/Miles Cartwright H1/2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:55 35
2 140 William Midgley/Chris Slater H1/2 Toyota AE86 0:55:46 1:51 44

Class H3/4

1 111 B Ben Jemison/Dave Jackson H3/4 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:53:43 33
2 145 B/b Steve Korky Ward/Philip Sandham H3/4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:55:47 2:04 45

Special performance by KLMC crew - the KLMC Shield

1 114 James Hall/Helen Hall B12 Citroën DS3 0:55:00 42

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Award Winners

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Special performance by MCC crew - the David Holmes Memorial Trophies

1 147 Tom Harrison/Marcus Pomfret B10 Ford Escort 0:58:33 57

Special Performance by WCMSC crew - the United Steel Cup and the MacDonald Trophy

1 101 Rob Wright/Mark Fisher B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:57 27

Best all Cumbrian crew (resident on 01.01.2024) - the Keswick Plate

1 28 Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:51:41 24

Aggregate performance 2-wheel drive car on SS1 & SS2: the Comb and Hobcarton Trophy

1 103 Stuart Egglestone/Brian Hodgson H1/2 Ford Escort

Spirit of the Rally - the South Lakeland Trophy

Mike Dunning, Mike Allen, and Tony Hanson for stripping down Comb, not getting to bed until 1 o'clock

Best manned stage (as judged by the course cars) - the Best Stage Cup

SS1 Comb

Best presented car @ scrutineering - The Jack Neal Trophy

1 123 B/b Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3/4 Subaru Legacy RS 1:04:38 71

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 B/b Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh B14 1 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:45:33 0:45:33
2 9 B Vivian Hamill/Lorcan Moore B14 2 VW Polo 0:46:11 0:46:11 0:38 
3 39 Freddie Milne/Max Freeman B14 3 Škoda Fabia 0:46:28 0:46:28 0:55 
4 8 Rory Young/Jamie Edwards B14 4 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:37 0:46:37 1:04 
5 20 B/b Scott Beattie/Peredur Davies B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:58 0:46:58 1:25 
6 6 John Wink/Neil Shanks B14 6 Hyundai i20 R5 0:47:15 0:47:15 1:42 
7 5 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 7 Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 0:47:28 0:47:28 1:55 
8 7 B/b Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:37 0:47:37 2:04 
9 24 B Daniel Sigurðarson/Àsta Sigurðardóttir B14 8 Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:54 0:47:54 2:21 
10 3 B/b Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 9 Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:55 0:47:55 2:22 
11 40 B/b Liam Clark/Emily Easton-Page B14 10 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:48:05 0:48:05 2:32 
12 2 b Garry Pearson/Hannah McKillop B14 11 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:48:30 0:48:30 2:57 
13 11 Angus Lawrie/Paul Gribben B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:36 0:48:36 3:03 
14 19 B/b Gunnar Karl Johannesson/Isak Gudjonsson B14 12 Ford Fiesta R5 0:48:47 0:48:47 3:14 
15 15 Ian Forgan/Chris Lees B14 13 Ford Fiesta 0:48:57 0:48:57 3:24 
16 18 B/b Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:15 0:49:15 3:42 
17 23 B/b Daniel Hiorns/Rob Fagg B14 14 Ford Fiesta S2000t 0:49:17 0:49:17 3:44 
18 17 John Crawford/Josh Davison B14 15 Ford Fiesta R5 0:49:36 0:49:36 4:03 
19 12 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 4 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:49:42 0:49:42 4:09 
20 22 William Paterson/Tom Hynd B14 16 Škoda R5 0:49:51 0:49:51 4:18 
21 104 Greg McKnight/Harry Marchbank B12 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:03 0:50:03 4:30 
22 37 b Stephen Waugh/Carl Williamson B13 5 Ford Fiesta 0:50:34 0:50:34 5:01 
23 105 David Wilson/Kyle Gordon B12 2 BMW Compact 0:51:23 0:51:23 5:50 
24 28 Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst B14 17 Ford Fiesta R5 0:51:41 0:51:41 6:08 
25 108 Paddy Munro/Andrew Stevenson B11 1 Ford Escort 0:51:45 0:51:45 6:12 
26 102 B/b Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B12 3 Sunbeam VXR 0:51:51 0:51:51 6:18 
27 101 Rob Wright/Mark Fisher B12 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:57 0:51:57 6:24 
28 35 Jóhann Fylkisson/Hanna Rún Ragnarsdóttir B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:52:29 0:52:29 6:56 
29 116 B Callum Black/Jack Morton 1400S 1 Suzuki Swift 0:52:36 0:52:36 7:03 
30 117 B/b Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:58 0:52:58 7:25 
31 31 Ross Macdonald/Matthew Johnstone B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:53:37 0:53:37 8:04 
32 113 Mark Shaw/James Coxon B10 1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:53:38 0:53:38 8:05 
33 111 B Ben Jemison/Dave Jackson H3/4 1 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:52:43 1:00 0:53:43 8:10 
34 132 Jonny Sproat/Peter Johnson B10 2 Ford Fiesta ST150 0:53:48 0:53:48 8:15 
35 115 Jack Mathewson/Miles Cartwright H1/2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:55 0:53:55 8:22 
36 126 Gordon Montana Morrison/Ian Parker B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:02 0:54:02 8:29 
37 109 Bryan Jardine/Declan Campbell B10 3 Ford Escort 0:54:07 0:54:07 8:34 
38 133 Nathan Wearden/Harry Walshaw B11 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:07 0:54:07 8:34 
39 21 George Vasilakis/Thomas Krawszik B14 18 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:54:26 0:54:26 8:53 
40 129 Gordon Murray/Peter Carstairs B12 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:52 0:54:52 9:19 
41 130 Rich Millener/Gail White R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:54:53 0:54:53 9:20 
42 114 James Hall/Helen Hall B12 6 Citroën DS3 0:55:00 0:55:00 9:27 
43 138 Martin Meadows/Tommi Meadows R2 2 Peugeot 208 R2 0:55:41 0:55:41 10:08 
44 140 William Midgley/Chris Slater H1/2 2 Toyota AE86 0:55:46 0:55:46 10:13 
45 145 B/b Steve Korky Ward/Philip Sandham H3/4 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:55:47 0:55:47 10:14 
46 131 B/b Agnar Ingi Sigurdsson/Valgardur Davidsson R2 3 Ford Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:50 0:55:50 10:17 
47 155 Ross Jarrett/David Robson B12 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:09 0:56:09 10:36 
48 137 b Ian Holt/Phil Boyle B12 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:26 0:56:26 10:53 
49 144 B/b Will Banks/Matthew Baddeley 1400C 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:56:58 0:56:58 11:25 
50 150 John Baillie/Chris Wareham B11 4 Ford Escort 0:57:07 0:57:07 11:34 
51 125 Mike Reed/John Millington H1/2 3 Ford RS2000 0:57:32 0:57:32 11:59 
52 136 B Chris Greenall/James Greenall 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:34 0:57:34 12:01 

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

53 149 B/b Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C 2 Peugeot 205 0:57:37 0:57:37 12:04 
54 110 Richard Christensen/Calum Fraser B12 9 BMW Compact 0:57:40 0:57:40 12:07 
55 142 Brandon James/Mark Smyth R2 4 Ford Escort 0:57:57 0:57:57 12:24 
56 134 B/b Ashley Francis-Adams/Mark Ammonds 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:58:16 0:58:16 12:43 
57 147 Tom Harrison/Marcus Pomfret B10 4 Ford Escort 0:58:23 0:10 0:58:33 13:00 
58 127 Craig Rutherford/Ian Fraser B12 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:41 0:58:41 13:08 
59 157 B/b Giles Armitage/Josh Rhodes RF2.0 1 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:59:28 0:59:28 13:55 
60 153 Rinse Zwaagstra/Martin Nortier RF2.0 2 MG ZR 120 0:59:37 0:59:37 14:04 
61 143 Ben Stockdale/Alec Lunn B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:41 0:59:41 14:08 
62 139 B/b Michael Jenkins/Jordan Joines B10 5 Ford Fiesta 0:59:54 0:59:54 14:21 
63 151 B/b Garry Whitney/Karl Keating R2 5 Ford Fiesta R2T 1:00:07 1:00:07 14:34 
64 119 B/b Alfie Hammond/Peter Williams RF2.0 3 Ford Fiesta R2 1:00:27 1:00:27 14:54 
65 124 B/b Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 1:00:41 1:00:41 15:08 
66 34 B/b Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper B14 19 Ford Fiesta R5 1:01:54 1:01:54 16:21 
67 163 Greg McCutcheon/Adam Westerby B10 6 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:02:06 1:02:06 16:33 
68 156 Kevin Downes/Paul Vasey B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:30 1:00 1:03:30 17:57 
69 160 Stuart Bannatyne/Fiona Moir 1400S 5 Škoda Fabia 1:03:36 1:03:36 18:03 
70 38 Nick Stamper/Adrian Lloyd B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:01:58 2:00 1:03:58 18:25 
71 123 B/b Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3/4 3 Subaru Legacy RS 0:57:38 7:00 1:04:38 19:05 
72 162 Dave Head/Steve Head B10 7 MINI Cooper 1:10:28 1:10:28 24:55 
73 161 Kurt Hodgson/Sam Campbell H1/2 4 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:02:23 18:00 1:20:23 34:50 

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 93

No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 B/b Amigos Tequila Beer/Fuchs UK/Speedline Corse UK/Pirelli

Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh B14 1 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:45:33 0:45:33
2 12 b Billy Bowie Special Projects, Asset Alliance Group, Pearsons of Duns, George Anderson G

Garry Pearson/Hannah McKillop B14 11 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:48:30 0:48:30 2:57 
3 10 B/b Delta Salvage/Witham Group

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 9 Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:55 0:47:55 2:22 
4 B/b TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd

Perry Gardener/Jack Bowen B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Lack of brakes SS6
5 7 Hitachi Construction Machinery, SG Petch 4X4

Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 7 Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 0:47:28 0:47:28 1:55 
6 6 John Wink/Neil Shanks B14 6 Hyundai i20 R5 0:47:15 0:47:15 1:42 
7 8 B/b GPM/PD Extinguishers

Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:37 0:47:37 2:04 
8 4 Scottish Christmas Trees

Rory Young/Jamie Edwards B14 4 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:37 0:46:37 1:04 
9 2 B Vivian Hamill/Lorcan Moore B14 2 VW Polo 0:46:11 0:46:11 0:38 

10 B/b ND Civils, Witham Motorsport, Roskell Motorsport

Neil Roskell/Dai Roberts B14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 Drive train SS5
11 13 Leg1

Angus Lawrie/Paul Gribben B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:36 0:48:36 3:03 
12 19 MRF Competition Tyres, Proflex UK, 710 Oils, Service & Sport, Stratos PDI

Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 4 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:49:42 0:49:42 4:09 
14 B/b Andrew Purcell/Mark Mcgeehan B14 VW Polo No brakes after SS1
15 15 Mercury Motorsport Ltd

Ian Forgan/Chris Lees B14 13 Ford Fiesta 0:48:57 0:48:57 3:24 
17 18 John Crawford/Josh Davison B14 15 Ford Fiesta R5 0:49:36 0:49:36 4:03 
18 16 B/b Mercian Cutting Tools-GPM-Fuchs Lubricants

Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:15 0:49:15 3:42 
19 14 B/b GK Moto

Gunnar Karl Johannesson/Isak Gudjonsson B14 12 Ford Fiesta R5 0:48:47 0:48:47 3:14 
20 5 B/b Leg1

Scott Beattie/Peredur Davies B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:58 0:46:58 1:25 
21 39 George Vasilakis/Thomas Krawszik B14 18 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:54:26 0:54:26 8:53 
22 20 Asset Alliance Group

William Paterson/Tom Hynd B14 16 Škoda R5 0:49:51 0:49:51 4:18 
23 17 B/b Graham Coffey & Co Solicitors D N Hiorns Specialist Vehicle Preparation and Repairs

Daniel Hiorns/Rob Fagg B14 14 Ford Fiesta S2000t 0:49:17 0:49:17 3:44 
24 9 B Daniel Sigurðarson/Àsta Sigurðardóttir B14 8 Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:54 0:47:54 2:21 
26 B/b PC Truck Sales & Rental

Steve Pawson/Liam Whiteley B13 Subaru Impreza Rolled SS7
27 B/b Hurst Haylage

Daniel Moss/Samuel Davies B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 Off road, down bank SS5
28 24 JD Motorsport

Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst B14 17 Ford Fiesta R5 0:51:41 0:51:41 6:08 
29 Chris Collie/Ricky Finlayson B14 Ford Fiesta Stopped SS6
30 Stuart Irvine/Marc Irvine B14 Hyundai i20 R5 In ditch SS7
31 31 Tore Car Sales

Ross Macdonald/Matthew Johnstone B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:53:37 0:53:37 8:04 
32 Timeless Kitchens and Bathrooms

Tom McKeown/Neil Thomas B13 Subaru Impreza Turbo problem after SS2

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 93

No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

34 66 B/b Ignition Motorsport/Tutts Clump Proper Cider

Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper B14 19 Ford Fiesta R5 1:01:54 1:01:54 16:21 
35 28 Jóhann Fylkisson/Hanna Rún Ragnarsdóttir B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:52:29 0:52:29 6:56 
36 Moates Offshore/Albyn Garage

Mike Moates/Gary McDonald B13 Subaru Impreza Blown engine SS1
37 22 b Fleetsmart

Stephen Waugh/Carl Williamson B13 5 Ford Fiesta 0:50:34 0:50:34 5:01 
38 70 Procount Ltd

Nick Stamper/Adrian Lloyd B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:01:58 2:00 1:03:58 18:25 
39 3 Freddie Milne/Max Freeman B14 3 Škoda Fabia 0:46:28 0:46:28 0:55 
40 11 B/b Liam Clark/Emily Easton-Page B14 10 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:48:05 0:48:05 2:32 
101 27 Kirkland Carpets & Bed Centre, CD Coatings, West Coast Competitions

Rob Wright/Mark Fisher B12 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:57 0:51:57 6:24 
102 26 B/b Stayyorkshire.co.uk/RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B12 3 Sunbeam VXR 0:51:51 0:51:51 6:18 
103 Ent: Leg1+2 Spon: Dave Auden

Stuart Egglestone/Brian Hodgson H1/2 Ford Escort Rolled SS6
104 21 Greg McKnight/Harry Marchbank B12 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:03 0:50:03 4:30 
105 23 Dalmore Farm

David Wilson/Kyle Gordon B12 2 BMW Compact 0:51:23 0:51:23 5:50 
107 B/b Steven Corey/Ian Jones B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Did not start on Saturday - driver ill
108 25 Paddy Munro/Andrew Stevenson B11 1 Ford Escort 0:51:45 0:51:45 6:12 
109 37 B Jardine Engineering Ltd

Bryan Jardine/Declan Campbell B10 3 Ford Escort 0:54:07 0:54:07 8:34 
110 54 Richard Christensen/Calum Fraser B12 9 BMW Compact 0:57:40 0:57:40 12:07 
111 33 B Ian Jemison Engineering/Alloywheelrepairs.com

Ben Jemison/Dave Jackson H3/4 1 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:52:43 1:00 0:53:43 8:10 
113 32 Balantynes Garage

Mark Shaw/James Coxon B10 1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:53:38 0:53:38 8:05 
114 42 Halls Mechanical, Hall Bros Groundworks, H& K Travel

James Hall/Helen Hall B12 6 Citroën DS3 0:55:00 0:55:00 9:27 
115 35 Jack Mathewson/Miles Cartwright H1/2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:55 0:53:55 8:22 
116 29 B Callum Black/Jack Morton 1400S 1 Suzuki Swift 0:52:36 0:52:36 7:03 
117 30 B/b N J Auto Repairs

Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:58 0:52:58 7:25 
118 B/b Sam Mason/James Seymour R2 Ford Fiesta R2 Front suspension SS2
119 64 B/b Www.octanepartners.co.uk

Alfie Hammond/Peter Williams RF2.0 3 Ford Fiesta R2 1:00:27 1:00:27 14:54 
121 B/b Dale Glover/David Smalley 1400S Alfa Romeo Alfasud TI Mechanical SS5
122 B/b Hooper Sport

Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards R2 Ford Fiesta Mechanical SS4
123 71 B/b My Storage Hub

Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3/4 3 Subaru Legacy RS 0:57:38 7:00 1:04:38 19:05 
124 65 B/b JFB Motorsport, Restruct Ltd, PRC Plant Cleaning, Allroads Ashpalt, Nigel Ferguson Fabr

Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 1:00:41 1:00:41 15:08 
125 51 Reed Group/Spectrum

Mike Reed/John Millington H1/2 3 Ford RS2000 0:57:32 0:57:32 11:59 
126 36 Lochwinnoch Motors Ltd, Scottish Gritting

Gordon Montana Morrison/Ian Parker B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:02 0:54:02 8:29 
127 58 Craig Rutherford/Ian Fraser B12 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:41 0:58:41 13:08 
128 B Danny Shalev/Robbie Sandford B11 Toyota GT86 Engine SS6

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver

Issued at 19:05 on 9 March 2024 6 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 93

No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

129 40 Gordon Murray/Peter Carstairs B12 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:52 0:54:52 9:19 
130 41 M-Sport Ltd

Rich Millener/Gail White R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:54:53 0:54:53 9:20 
131 46 B/b Ent: Sigurdur Bragi Spon: Green Diamond and Bilnet

Agnar Ingi Sigurdsson/Valgardur Davidsson R2 3 Ford Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:50 0:55:50 10:17 
132 34 Eden Valley Tyres Ltd

Jonny Sproat/Peter Johnson B10 2 Ford Fiesta ST150 0:53:48 0:53:48 8:15 
133 38 Head Dyke Garage

Nathan Wearden/Harry Walshaw B11 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:07 0:54:07 8:34 
134 56 B/b T2 Fabrication, JFB Msport, Colliers MOT

Ashley Francis-Adams/Mark Ammonds 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:58:16 0:58:16 12:43 
135 B/b Bushtec Recycling Ltd & the Chicken

Christopher Bush/Robert Bryn Jones 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Mechanical SS6
136 52 B Www.clubmanmotorsport.com

Chris Greenall/James Greenall 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:34 0:57:34 12:01 
137 48 b Tatham Tyre Service

Ian Holt/Phil Boyle B12 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:26 0:56:26 10:53 
138 43 Hooper Sport, PD Extinguishers

Martin Meadows/Tommi Meadows R2 2 Peugeot 208 R2 0:55:41 0:55:41 10:08 
139 62 B/b Ignition Motorsport/Tutts Clump Proper Cider

Michael Jenkins/Jordan Joines B10 5 Ford Fiesta 0:59:54 0:59:54 14:21 
140 44 Midgley Motor Cars

William Midgley/Chris Slater H1/2 2 Toyota AE86 0:55:46 0:55:46 10:13 
141 Roger Nevitt/Ben Wild R2 Ford Fiesta R2T Mechanical SS5
142 55 Brandon James/Mark Smyth R2 4 Ford Escort 0:57:57 0:57:57 12:24 
143 61 Ben Stockdale/Alec Lunn B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:41 0:59:41 14:08 
144 49 B/b BTS Motorsport, Lorry-Insurance.co.uk

Will Banks/Matthew Baddeley 1400C 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:56:58 0:56:58 11:25 
145 45 B/b Steve Korky Ward/Philip Sandham H3/4 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:55:47 0:55:47 10:14 
146 B/b Ent: Haddo Energy Spon: Ltd

Ernie Lee/Patricia Lee H3/4 BMW 325i Retired after SS2
147 57 Tartanred.com Katy Harrison Architects

Tom Harrison/Marcus Pomfret B10 4 Ford Escort 0:58:23 0:10 0:58:33 13:00 
149 53 B/b Heatedwindscreen.com

Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C 2 Peugeot 205 0:57:37 0:57:37 12:04 
150 50 Castle Sinniness Farm

John Baillie/Chris Wareham B11 4 Ford Escort 0:57:07 0:57:07 11:34 
151 63 B/b Fleetsmart

Garry Whitney/Karl Keating R2 5 Ford Fiesta R2T 1:00:07 1:00:07 14:34 
153 60 Rinse Zwaagstra/Martin Nortier RF2.0 2 MG ZR 120 0:59:37 0:59:37 14:04 
154 B/b RAW Motorsport

Wil Armitage/Jeremy Pole B11 Peugeot 306 S16 Off SS6 j5
155 47 Ross Jarrett/David Robson B12 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:09 0:56:09 10:36 
156 68 Minster Alarms, Snowden Motorsport

Kevin Downes/Paul Vasey B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:30 1:00 1:03:30 17:57 
157 59 B/b RAW Motorsport

Giles Armitage/Josh Rhodes RF2.0 1 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:59:28 0:59:28 13:55 
159 Aidan Gregory/Mark Casey 1400S Ford Fiesta ST Electrical after SS2
160 69 Stuart Bannatyne/Fiona Moir 1400S 5 Škoda Fabia 1:03:36 1:03:36 18:03 
161 73 Kurt Hodgson/Sam Campbell H1/2 4 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:02:23 18:00 1:20:23 34:50 

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 93

No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

162 72 Allison Powell Architects, Head Developments

Dave Head/Steve Head B10 7 MINI Cooper 1:10:28 1:10:28 24:55 
163 67 Gobby & Scott Windows and Doors

Greg McCutcheon/Adam Westerby B10 6 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:02:06 1:02:06 16:33 

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Stage Times

No. BTRDA Driver Class SS 1
Comb

SS 2

Hobcarton

SS 3
Wythop

SS 4

Greystoke 1

SS 5
Grizedale South

SS 6

Grizedale North

SS 7
Greystoke 2

Penalties

1 B/b Elliot Payne B14 6:04 2:32 3:23 7:09 9:21 9:47 7:17 
2 b Garry Pearson B14 6:04 2:26 3:25 7:10 9:24 12:55 7:06 
3 B/b Matthew Hirst B14 6:14 2:29 3:35 9:07 9:32 9:52 7:06 
4 B/b Perry Gardener B14 6:07 2:37 3:31 7:33 9:46 Lack of brakes SS6
5 Stephen Petch B14 6:29 2:38 3:33 7:25 9:48 10:10 7:25 
6 John Wink B14 6:41 2:42 3:28 7:19 9:42 10:06 7:17 
7 B/b Russ Thompson B13 6:29 2:38 3:31 7:26 9:55 10:14 7:24 
8 Rory Young B14 6:20 2:33 3:29 7:16 9:43 10:05 7:11 
9 B Vivian Hamill B14 6:10 2:29 3:24 7:06 10:02 9:53 7:07 
10 B/b Neil Roskell B14 6:41 2:43 3:43 7:34 Drive train SS5
11 Angus Lawrie B13 6:35 2:46 3:39 7:36 10:01 10:21 7:38 
12 Ian Joel B13 6:47 2:41 3:39 7:42 10:27 10:51 7:35 
14 B/b Andrew Purcell B14 8:04 No brakes after SS1
15 Ian Forgan B14 6:47 2:49 3:44 7:33 10:05 10:28 7:31 
17 John Crawford B14 7:22 2:47 3:36 7:35 10:03 10:43 7:30 
18 B/b Pat Naylor B13 6:58 2:40 3:39 7:37 10:14 10:32 7:35 
19 B/b Gunnar Johannesson B14 6:32 2:40 3:37 7:37 10:01 10:33 7:47 
20 B/b Scott Beattie B14 6:28 2:35 3:34 7:19 9:41 10:02 7:19 
21 George Vasilakis B14 7:32 3:08 4:24 8:37 11:20 11:21 8:04 
22 William Paterson B14 7:21 2:52 3:43 7:40 10:08 10:24 7:43 
23 B/b Daniel Hiorns B14 6:42 2:43 3:41 7:28 10:16 10:47 7:40 
24 B Daniel Sigurðarson B14 6:27 2:38 3:32 7:23 10:05 10:23 7:26 
26 B/b Steve Pawson B13 7:12 2:52 3:49 7:57 10:29 10:55 Rolled SS7
27 B/b Daniel Moss B13 7:05 2:52 3:49 7:50 Off road, down bank SS5
28 Darren Martin B14 7:12 2:54 3:52 7:50 10:31 10:39 8:43 
29 Chris Collie B14 6:46 2:40 3:45 7:42 10:10 Stopped SS6
30 Stuart Irvine B14 7:15 2:59 3:55 8:10 10:50 11:15 In ditch SS7
31 Ross Macdonald B13 7:17 2:56 4:07 8:23 11:03 11:18 8:33 
32 Tom McKeown B13 8:04 3:19 Turbo problem after SS2
34 B/b Colin Minton B14 7:42 3:11 4:30 8:28 11:22 18:00 8:41 
35 Jóhann Fylkisson B13 7:28 2:59 3:56 8:07 10:41 11:17 8:01 
36 Mike Moates B13 Blown engine SS1
37 b Stephen Waugh B13 6:49 2:45 3:48 7:48 10:31 11:06 7:47 
38 Nick Stamper B13 8:13 3:57 4:36 9:18 12:41 13:34 9:39 2:00 
39 Freddie Milne B14 6:22 2:29 3:24 7:16 9:33 10:03 7:21 
40 B/b Liam Clark B14 6:39 2:43 3:44 7:31 9:54 10:11 7:23 

101 Rob Wright B12 7:07 2:46 3:47 8:11 10:51 11:05 8:10 
102 B/b Andy Davison B12 7:11 2:55 3:46 8:04 10:36 11:05 8:14 
103 Stuart Egglestone H1/2 6:49 2:44 3:47 8:06 10:23 Rolled SS6
104 Greg McKnight B12 6:51 2:45 3:46 7:49 10:19 10:36 7:57 
105 David Wilson B12 6:58 2:44 3:50 8:06 10:37 11:03 8:05 
107 B/b Steven Corey B12 7:47 3:09 Did not start on Saturday - driver ill
108 Paddy Munro B11 7:01 2:50 3:54 8:02 10:42 11:00 8:16 
109 Bryan Jardine B10 7:26 3:00 4:07 8:33 11:07 11:23 8:31 
110 Richard Christensen B12 7:56 3:06 4:10 9:38 11:44 12:04 9:02 
111 B Ben Jemison H3/4 7:23 2:58 3:58 8:23 10:45 11:02 8:14 1:00 
113 Mark Shaw B10 7:27 2:56 3:57 8:29 10:59 11:17 8:33 
114 James Hall B12 7:37 3:09 4:09 8:34 11:15 11:40 8:36 
115 Jack Mathewson H1/2 7:21 3:00 4:04 8:34 11:00 11:25 8:31 
116 B Callum Black 1400S 7:13 2:55 3:56 8:20 10:40 11:05 8:27 
117 B/b Nigel Jenkins 1400S 7:15 2:56 3:59 8:23 10:50 11:14 8:21 

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Stage Times

No. BTRDA Driver Class SS 1
Comb

SS 2

Hobcarton

SS 3
Wythop

SS 4

Greystoke 1

SS 5
Grizedale South

SS 6

Grizedale North

SS 7
Greystoke 2

Penalties

118 B/b Sam Mason R2 7:06 Front suspension SS2
119 B/b Alfie Hammond RF2.0 8:21 3:30 4:32 9:33 12:01 12:28 10:02 
121 B/b Dale Glover 1400S 7:45 3:04 4:06 8:41 Mechanical SS5
122 B/b Lewis Hooper R2 7:33 3:01 3:55 Mechanical SS4
123 B/b Steve Ward H3/4 8:38 3:26 4:27 9:08 11:32 11:40 8:47 7:00 
124 B/b Dylan Fowler-Bishop 1400C 7:30 2:57 4:03 8:33 10:58 11:40 15:00 
125 Mike Reed H1/2 8:03 3:15 4:13 8:53 11:53 12:05 9:10 
126 Gordon Morrison B11 7:38 3:01 4:05 8:20 11:08 11:30 8:20 
127 Craig Rutherford B12 7:03 2:50 3:53 8:20 10:39 17:41 8:15 
128 B Danny Shalev B11 8:21 3:11 4:20 9:14 11:39 Engine SS6
129 Gordon Murray B12 7:33 2:58 4:14 8:35 11:15 11:33 8:44 
130 Rich Millener R2 7:27 3:03 4:18 8:39 11:00 11:58 8:28 
131 B/b Agnar Ingi Sigurdsson R2 7:50 3:16 4:13 8:49 11:12 11:54 8:36 
132 Jonny Sproat B10 7:21 2:49 3:59 8:35 11:02 11:00 9:02 
133 Nathan Wearden B11 7:29 2:58 4:01 8:42 11:00 11:24 8:33 
134 B/b Ashley Francis-Adams 1400S 7:33 3:00 4:07 11:53 11:15 11:43 8:45 
135 B/b Christopher Bush 1400S 11:00 3:18 4:19 9:00 11:20 Mechanical SS6
136 B Chris Greenall 1400S 7:51 3:13 4:22 9:06 11:42 12:14 9:06 
137 b Ian Holt B12 8:15 3:03 4:12 8:44 11:33 11:56 8:43 
138 Martin Meadows R2 7:51 3:03 4:11 8:56 11:16 11:32 8:52 
139 B/b Michael Jenkins B10 8:20 3:22 4:33 9:36 12:15 12:29 9:19 
140 William Midgley H1/2 7:42 3:05 4:13 8:48 11:21 11:42 8:55 
141 Roger Nevitt R2 8:33 3:22 4:25 9:23 Mechanical SS5
142 Brandon James R2 8:03 3:11 4:33 8:59 11:45 12:11 9:15 
143 Ben Stockdale B11 10:12 3:33 4:23 8:59 11:50 12:00 8:44 
144 B/b Will Banks 1400C 8:01 3:21 4:13 9:03 11:34 11:50 8:56 
145 B/b Steve Korky Ward H3/4 7:48 3:06 4:06 8:44 11:24 11:47 8:52 
146 B/b Ernie Lee H3/4 8:36 3:55 Retired after SS2
147 Tom Harrison B10 8:30 3:16 4:30 9:02 11:55 12:02 9:08 0:10 
149 B/b Mathew Evans 1400C 7:50 3:08 4:20 8:57 11:41 12:07 9:34 
150 John Baillie B11 7:58 3:14 4:24 9:04 11:33 11:47 9:07 
151 B/b Garry Whitney R2 7:51 3:05 7:00 9:18 11:50 12:12 8:51 
153 Rinse Zwaagstra RF2.0 8:41 3:27 4:28 9:21 11:53 12:25 9:22 
154 B/b Wil Armitage B11 8:06 3:14 4:20 9:09 11:48 Off SS6 j5
155 Ross Jarrett B12 7:52 3:05 4:13 8:39 11:46 11:59 8:35 
156 Kevin Downes B11 8:46 3:29 4:47 9:47 12:52 13:00 9:49 1:00 
157 B/b Giles Armitage RF2.0 8:27 3:22 4:24 9:16 12:01 12:25 9:33 
159 Aidan Gregory 1400S 9:13 5:00 Electrical after SS2
160 Stuart Bannatyne 1400S 8:51 3:33 4:51 10:05 12:57 13:14 10:05 
161 Kurt Hodgson H1/2 8:30 3:37 4:40 9:54 12:45 12:55 10:02 18:00 
162 Dave Head B10 10:26 4:04 5:16 10:47 14:07 14:51 10:57 
163 Greg McCutcheon B10 8:48 3:26 4:46 9:42 12:36 12:56 9:52 

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Class Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF2.0

1 157 B/b Giles Armitage/Josh Rhodes RF2.0 59 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:59:28 0:59:28
2 153 Rinse Zwaagstra/Martin Nortier RF2.0 60 MG ZR 120 0:59:37 0:59:37 0:09 
3 119 B/b Alfie Hammond/Peter Williams RF2.0 64 Ford Fiesta R2 1:00:27 1:00:27 0:59 

Class 1400S

1 116 B Callum Black/Jack Morton 1400S 29 Suzuki Swift 0:52:36 0:52:36
2 117 B/b Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 30 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:58 0:52:58 0:22 
3 136 B Chris Greenall/James Greenall 1400S 52 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:34 0:57:34 4:58 
4 134 B/b Ashley Francis-Adams/Mark Ammonds 1400S 56 Nissan Micra 0:58:16 0:58:16 5:40 
5 160 Stuart Bannatyne/Fiona Moir 1400S 69 Škoda Fabia 1:03:36 1:03:36 11:00 

Class 1400C

1 144 B/b Will Banks/Matthew Baddeley 1400C 49 Vauxhall Nova 0:56:58 0:56:58
2 149 B/b Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C 53 Peugeot 205 0:57:37 0:57:37 0:39 
3 124 B/b Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans 1400C 65 Nissan Micra 1:00:41 1:00:41 3:43 

Class R2

1 130 Rich Millener/Gail White R2 41 Ford Fiesta R2 0:54:53 0:54:53
2 138 Martin Meadows/Tommi Meadows R2 43 Peugeot 208 R2 0:55:41 0:55:41 0:48 
3 131 B/b Agnar Ingi Sigurdsson/Valgardur Davidsson R2 46 Ford Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:50 0:55:50 0:57 
4 142 Brandon James/Mark Smyth R2 55 Ford Escort 0:57:57 0:57:57 3:04 
5 151 B/b Garry Whitney/Karl Keating R2 63 Ford Fiesta R2T 1:00:07 1:00:07 5:14 

Class B10

1 113 Mark Shaw/James Coxon B10 32 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:53:38 0:53:38
2 132 Jonny Sproat/Peter Johnson B10 34 Ford Fiesta ST150 0:53:48 0:53:48 0:10 
3 109 Bryan Jardine/Declan Campbell B10 37 Ford Escort 0:54:07 0:54:07 0:29 
4 147 Tom Harrison/Marcus Pomfret B10 57 Ford Escort 0:58:23 0:10 0:58:33 4:55 
5 139 B/b Michael Jenkins/Jordan Joines B10 62 Ford Fiesta 0:59:54 0:59:54 6:16 
6 163 Greg McCutcheon/Adam Westerby B10 67 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:02:06 1:02:06 8:28 
7 162 Dave Head/Steve Head B10 72 MINI Cooper 1:10:28 1:10:28 16:50 

Class B11

1 108 Paddy Munro/Andrew Stevenson B11 25 Ford Escort 0:51:45 0:51:45
2 126 Gordon Montana Morrison/Ian Parker B11 36 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:02 0:54:02 2:17 
3 133 Nathan Wearden/Harry Walshaw B11 38 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:07 0:54:07 2:22 
4 150 John Baillie/Chris Wareham B11 50 Ford Escort 0:57:07 0:57:07 5:22 
5 143 Ben Stockdale/Alec Lunn B11 61 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:41 0:59:41 7:56 
6 156 Kevin Downes/Paul Vasey B11 68 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:30 1:00 1:03:30 11:45 

Class B12

1 104 Greg McKnight/Harry Marchbank B12 21 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:03 0:50:03
2 105 David Wilson/Kyle Gordon B12 23 BMW Compact 0:51:23 0:51:23 1:20 
3 102 B/b Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B12 26 Sunbeam VXR 0:51:51 0:51:51 1:48 
4 101 Rob Wright/Mark Fisher B12 27 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:57 0:51:57 1:54 
5 129 Gordon Murray/Peter Carstairs B12 40 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:52 0:54:52 4:49 
6 114 James Hall/Helen Hall B12 42 Citroën DS3 0:55:00 0:55:00 4:57 
7 155 Ross Jarrett/David Robson B12 47 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:09 0:56:09 6:06 
8 137 b Ian Holt/Phil Boyle B12 48 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:26 0:56:26 6:23 
9 110 Richard Christensen/Calum Fraser B12 54 BMW Compact 0:57:40 0:57:40 7:37 
10 127 Craig Rutherford/Ian Fraser B12 58 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:41 0:58:41 8:38 

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Class Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B13

1 7 B/b Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 8 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:37 0:47:37
2 11 Angus Lawrie/Paul Gribben B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:36 0:48:36 0:59 
3 18 B/b Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence B13 16 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:15 0:49:15 1:38 
4 12 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 19 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:49:42 0:49:42 2:05 
5 37 b Stephen Waugh/Carl Williamson B13 22 Ford Fiesta 0:50:34 0:50:34 2:57 
6 35 Jóhann Fylkisson/Hanna Rún Ragnarsdóttir B13 28 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:52:29 0:52:29 4:52 
7 31 Ross Macdonald/Matthew Johnstone B13 31 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:53:37 0:53:37 6:00 
8 38 Nick Stamper/Adrian Lloyd B13 70 Subaru Impreza 1:01:58 2:00 1:03:58 16:21 

Class B14

1 1 B/b Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh B14 1 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:45:33 0:45:33
2 9 B Vivian Hamill/Lorcan Moore B14 2 VW Polo 0:46:11 0:46:11 0:38 
3 39 Freddie Milne/Max Freeman B14 3 Škoda Fabia 0:46:28 0:46:28 0:55 
4 8 Rory Young/Jamie Edwards B14 4 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:37 0:46:37 1:04 
5 20 B/b Scott Beattie/Peredur Davies B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:58 0:46:58 1:25 
6 6 John Wink/Neil Shanks B14 6 Hyundai i20 R5 0:47:15 0:47:15 1:42 
7 5 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 7 Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 0:47:28 0:47:28 1:55 
8 24 B Daniel Sigurðarson/Àsta Sigurðardóttir B14 9 Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:54 0:47:54 2:21 
9 3 B/b Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 10 Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:55 0:47:55 2:22 
10 40 B/b Liam Clark/Emily Easton-Page B14 11 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:48:05 0:48:05 2:32 
11 2 b Garry Pearson/Hannah McKillop B14 12 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:48:30 0:48:30 2:57 
12 19 B/b Gunnar Karl Johannesson/Isak Gudjonsson B14 14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:48:47 0:48:47 3:14 
13 15 Ian Forgan/Chris Lees B14 15 Ford Fiesta 0:48:57 0:48:57 3:24 
14 23 B/b Daniel Hiorns/Rob Fagg B14 17 Ford Fiesta S2000t 0:49:17 0:49:17 3:44 
15 17 John Crawford/Josh Davison B14 18 Ford Fiesta R5 0:49:36 0:49:36 4:03 
16 22 William Paterson/Tom Hynd B14 20 Škoda R5 0:49:51 0:49:51 4:18 
17 28 Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst B14 24 Ford Fiesta R5 0:51:41 0:51:41 6:08 
18 21 George Vasilakis/Thomas Krawszik B14 39 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:54:26 0:54:26 8:53 
19 34 B/b Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper B14 66 Ford Fiesta R5 1:01:54 1:01:54 16:21 

Class H1/2

1 115 Jack Mathewson/Miles Cartwright H1/2 35 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:55 0:53:55
2 140 William Midgley/Chris Slater H1/2 44 Toyota AE86 0:55:46 0:55:46 1:51 
3 125 Mike Reed/John Millington H1/2 51 Ford RS2000 0:57:32 0:57:32 3:37 
4 161 Kurt Hodgson/Sam Campbell H1/2 73 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:02:23 18:00 1:20:23 26:28 

Class H3/4

1 111 B Ben Jemison/Dave Jackson H3/4 33 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:52:43 1:00 0:53:43
2 145 B/b Steve Korky Ward/Philip Sandham H3/4 45 Ford Escort RS1800 0:55:47 0:55:47 2:04 
3 123 B/b Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3/4 71 Subaru Legacy RS 0:57:38 7:00 1:04:38 10:55 

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Penalties

No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

38 Nick Stamper/Adrian Lloyd B13 TC1 Early at  TC1 1:00 
TC2 Early at  TC2 1:00 2:00 

111 B Ben Jemison/Dave Jackson H3/4 TC2 Early at  TC2 1:00 1:00 

123 B/b Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3/4 TC2B Early at  TC2B 7:00 7:00 

147 Tom Harrison/Marcus Pomfret B10 Start2 Jump start 0:10 0:10 

156 Kevin Downes/Paul Vasey B11 TC2 Early at  TC2 1:00 1:00 

161 Kurt Hodgson/Sam Campbell H1/2 TC6B Early at  TC6B 18:00 18:00 

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

20 Retirements
No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

4 B/b Perry Gardener/Jack Bowen B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Stage 6 Lack of brakes SS6
10 B/b Neil Roskell/Dai Roberts B14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 Stage 5 Drive train SS5
14 B/b Andrew Purcell/Mark Mcgeehan B14 VW Polo TC2 No brakes after SS1
26 B/b Steve Pawson/Liam Whiteley B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 7 Rolled SS7
27 B/b Daniel Moss/Samuel Davies B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 Stage 5 Off road, down bank SS5
29 Chris Collie/Ricky Finlayson B14 Ford Fiesta Stage 6 Stopped SS6
30 Stuart Irvine/Marc Irvine B14 Hyundai i20 R5 Stage 7 In ditch SS7
32 Tom McKeown/Neil Thomas B13 Subaru Impreza TC2B Turbo problem after SS2
36 Mike Moates/Gary McDonald B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 1 Blown engine SS1
103 Stuart Egglestone/Brian Hodgson H1/2 Ford Escort Stage 6 Rolled SS6
107 B/b Steven Corey/Ian Jones B12 Ford Escort Mk2 MC3 Did not start on Saturday - driver ill
118 B/b Sam Mason/James Seymour R2 Ford Fiesta R2 Stage 2 Front suspension SS2
121 B/b Dale Glover/David Smalley 1400S Alfa Romeo Alfasud TI Stage 5 Mechanical SS5
122 B/b Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards R2 Ford Fiesta Stage 4 Mechanical SS4
128 B Danny Shalev/Robbie Sandford B11 Toyota GT86 Stage 6 Engine SS6
135 B/b Christopher Bush/Robert Bryn Jones 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stage 6 Mechanical SS6
141 Roger Nevitt/Ben Wild R2 Ford Fiesta R2T Stage 5 Mechanical SS5
146 B/b Ernie Lee/Patricia Lee H3/4 BMW 325i TC2A Retired after SS2
154 B/b Wil Armitage/Jeremy Pole B11 Peugeot 306 S16 Stage 6 Off SS6 j5
159 Aidan Gregory/Mark Casey 1400S Ford Fiesta ST TC2A Electrical after SS2

B/b BTRDA Rally Series driver/co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Comb

Fastest 52.32mph

Length 5.29 mile

No. Driver Time

1= Payne 6:04 
2= Pearson 6:04 
4 Gardener 6:07 
9 Hamill 6:10 
3 Hirst 6:14 
8 Young 6:20 
39 Milne 6:22 
24 Sigurðarson 6:27 
20 Beattie 6:28 
5= Petch 6:29 

SS 2 Hobcarton

Fastest 54.74mph

Length 2.22 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Pearson 2:26 
3= Hirst 2:29 
9= Hamill 2:29 

39= Milne 2:29 
1 Payne 2:32 
8 Young 2:33 
20 Beattie 2:35 
4 Gardener 2:37 

5= Petch 2:38 
7= Thompson 2:38 

SS 3 Wythop

Fastest 57.64mph

Length 3.25 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 3:23 
9= Hamill 3:24 

39= Milne 3:24 
2 Pearson 3:25 
6 Wink 3:28 
8 Young 3:29 

4= Gardener 3:31 
7= Thompson 3:31 
24 Sigurðarson 3:32 
5 Petch 3:33 

SS 4 Greystoke 1

Fastest 63.38mph

Length 7.50 mile

No. Driver Time

9 Hamill 7:06 
1 Payne 7:09 
2 Pearson 7:10 

8= Young 7:16 
39= Milne 7:16 
6= Wink 7:19 

20= Beattie 7:19 
24 Sigurðarson 7:23 
5 Petch 7:25 
7 Thompson 7:26 

SS 5 Grizedale South

Fastest 54.55mph

Length 8.50 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 9:21 
2 Pearson 9:24 
3 Hirst 9:32 
39 Milne 9:33 
20 Beattie 9:41 
6 Wink 9:42 
8 Young 9:43 
4 Gardener 9:46 
5 Petch 9:48 
40 Clark 9:54 

SS 6 Grizedale North

Fastest 55.13mph

Length 8.99 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 9:47 
3 Hirst 9:52 
9 Hamill 9:53 
20 Beattie 10:02 
39 Milne 10:03 
8 Young 10:05 
6 Wink 10:06 
5 Petch 10:10 
40 Clark 10:11 
7 Thompson 10:14 

SS 7 Greystoke 2

Fastest 63.38mph

Length 7.50 mile

No. Driver Time

2= Pearson 7:06 
3= Hirst 7:06 
9 Hamill 7:07 
8 Young 7:11 

1= Payne 7:17 
6= Wink 7:17 
20 Beattie 7:19 
39 Milne 7:21 
40 Clark 7:23 
7 Thompson 7:24 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Comb

Gravel

Length 5.29 mile

No. Driver Total

1= Payne 0:06:04
2= Pearson 0:06:04
4 Gardener 0:06:07
9 Hamill 0:06:10
3 Hirst 0:06:14
8 Young 0:06:20
39 Milne 0:06:22
24 Sigurðarson 0:06:27
20 Beattie 0:06:28
5= Petch 0:06:29

SS 2 Hobcarton

Gravel

Length 2.22 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Pearson 0:08:30
1 Payne 0:08:36
9 Hamill 0:08:39
3 Hirst 0:08:43
4 Gardener 0:08:44
39 Milne 0:08:51
8 Young 0:08:53
20 Beattie 0:09:03
24 Sigurðarson 0:09:05
5= Petch 0:09:07

SS 3 Wythop

Gravel

Length 3.25 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Pearson 0:11:55
1 Payne 0:11:59
9 Hamill 0:12:03
4 Gardener 0:12:15
39 Milne 0:12:15
3 Hirst 0:12:18
8 Young 0:12:22
24 Sigurðarson 0:12:37
20 Beattie 0:12:37
7 Thompson 0:12:38

SS 4 Greystoke 1

Gravel

Length 7.50 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Pearson 0:19:05
1 Payne 0:19:08
9 Hamill 0:19:09
39 Milne 0:19:31
8 Young 0:19:38
4 Gardener 0:19:48
20 Beattie 0:19:56
24 Sigurðarson 0:20:00
7 Thompson 0:20:04
5 Petch 0:20:05

SS 5 Grizedale South

Gravel

Length 8.50 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Pearson 0:28:29
1 Payne 0:28:29
39 Milne 0:29:04
9 Hamill 0:29:11
8 Young 0:29:21
4 Gardener 0:29:34
20 Beattie 0:29:37
6 Wink 0:29:52
5 Petch 0:29:53
7 Thompson 0:29:59

SS 6 Grizedale North

Gravel

Length 8.99 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:38:16
9 Hamill 0:39:04
39 Milne 0:39:07
8 Young 0:39:26
20 Beattie 0:39:39
6 Wink 0:39:58
5 Petch 0:40:03
7 Thompson 0:40:13
24 Sigurðarson 0:40:28
40 Clark 0:40:42

SS 7 Greystoke 2

Gravel

Length 7.50 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:45:33
9 Hamill 0:46:11
39 Milne 0:46:28
8 Young 0:46:37
20 Beattie 0:46:58
6 Wink 0:47:15
5 Petch 0:47:28
7 Thompson 0:47:37
24 Sigurðarson 0:47:54
3 Hirst 0:47:55
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Elliot Payne 4 1 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - -
2 Garry Pearson 3 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
9 Vivian Hamill 1 2 2 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 -
3 Matthew Hirst 1 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - -
39 Freddie Milne - 2 - 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - -
4 Perry Gardener - - 1 - - - 1 2 - - - - 1 - -
8 Rory Young - - - 2 - 4 1 - - - - - - - -
20 Scott Beattie - - - 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - - - -
6 John Wink - - - - 2 2 1 - - - - - - - 1
7 Russ Thompson - - - - - - 1 - 1 4 1 - - - -
24 Daniel Sigurðarson - - - - - - - 2 2 - - 2 - - -
5 Stephen Petch - - - - - - - 1 3 2 1 - - - -
40 Liam Clark - - - - - - - - 2 1 - 1 - 1 -
11 Angus Lawrie - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1
23 Daniel Hiorns - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
19 Gunnar Karl Johannesson - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 1 -
18 Pat Naylor - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 3
29 Chris Collie - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
17 John Crawford - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1
15 Ian Forgan - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 -
22 William Paterson - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
12 Ian Joel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
10 Neil Roskell - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Comb 2 Hobcarton 3 Wythop 4 Greystoke 1 5 Grizedale South 6 Grizedale North 7 Greystoke 2

1= 6:04 2 2:26 1 3:23 9 7:06 1 9:21 1 9:47 2= 7:06 1
2= 6:04 3= 2:29 9= 3:24 1 7:09 2 9:24 3 9:52 3= 7:06 2
4 6:07 9= 2:29 39= 3:24 2 7:10 3 9:32 9 9:53 9 7:07 3
9 6:10 39= 2:29 2 3:25 8= 7:16 39 9:33 20 10:02 8 7:11 4
3 6:14 1 2:32 6 3:28 39= 7:16 20 9:41 39 10:03 1= 7:17 5
8 6:20 8 2:33 8 3:29 6= 7:19 6 9:42 8 10:05 6= 7:17 6
39 6:22 20 2:35 4= 3:31 20= 7:19 8 9:43 6 10:06 20 7:19 7
24 6:27 4 2:37 7= 3:31 24 7:23 4 9:46 5 10:10 39 7:21 8
20 6:28 5= 2:38 24 3:32 5 7:25 5 9:48 40 10:11 40 7:23 9
5= 6:29 7= 2:38 5 3:33 7 7:26 40 9:54 7 10:14 7 7:24 10
7= 6:29 24= 2:38 20 3:34 23 7:28 7 9:55 11 10:21 5 7:25 11
19 6:32 18= 2:40 3 3:35 40 7:31 11= 10:01 24 10:23 24 7:26 12
11 6:35 19= 2:40 17 3:36 4= 7:33 19= 10:01 22 10:24 17 7:30 13
40 6:39 29= 2:40 19 3:37 15= 7:33 9 10:02 15 10:28 15 7:31 14
6= 6:41 12 2:41 11= 3:39 10 7:34 17 10:03 18 10:32 12= 7:35 15

10= 6:41 6 2:42 12= 3:39 17 7:35 15= 10:05 19 10:33 18= 7:35 16
23 6:42 10= 2:43 18= 3:39 11 7:36 24= 10:05 104 10:36 11 7:38 17
29 6:46 23= 2:43 23 3:41 18= 7:37 22 10:08 28 10:39 23 7:40 18

12= 6:47 40= 2:43 10= 3:43 19= 7:37 29 10:10 17 10:43 22 7:43 19
15= 6:47 103= 2:44 22= 3:43 22 7:40 18 10:14 23 10:47 19= 7:47 20
37= 6:49 105= 2:44 15= 3:44 12= 7:42 23 10:16 12 10:51 37= 7:47 21
103= 6:49 37= 2:45 40= 3:44 29= 7:42 104 10:19 26 10:55 104 7:57 22
104 6:51 104= 2:45 29 3:45 37 7:48 103 10:23 108= 11:00 35 8:01 23
18= 6:58 11= 2:46 102= 3:46 104 7:49 12 10:27 132= 11:00 21 8:04 24
105= 6:58 101= 2:46 104= 3:46 27= 7:50 26 10:29 111 11:02 105 8:05 25
108 7:01 17 2:47 101= 3:47 28= 7:50 28= 10:31 105 11:03 101 8:10 26
127 7:03 15= 2:49 103= 3:47 26 7:57 37= 10:31 101= 11:05 102= 8:14 27
27 7:05 132= 2:49 37 3:48 108 8:02 102 10:36 102= 11:05 111= 8:14 28
118 7:06 108= 2:50 26= 3:49 102 8:04 105 10:37 116= 11:05 127 8:15 29
101 7:07 127= 2:50 27= 3:49 103= 8:06 127 10:39 37 11:06 108 8:16 30
102 7:11 22= 2:52 105 3:50 105= 8:06 116 10:40 117 11:14 126 8:20 31
26= 7:12 26= 2:52 28 3:52 35 8:07 35 10:41 30 11:15 117 8:21 32
28= 7:12 27= 2:52 127 3:53 30 8:10 108 10:42 35= 11:17 116 8:27 33
116 7:13 28 2:54 108 3:54 101 8:11 111 10:45 113= 11:17 130 8:28 34
30= 7:15 102= 2:55 30= 3:55 116= 8:20 30= 10:50 31 11:18 109= 8:31 35
117= 7:15 116= 2:55 122= 3:55 126= 8:20 117= 10:50 21 11:21 115= 8:31 36
31 7:17 31= 2:56 35= 3:56 127= 8:20 101 10:51 109 11:23 31= 8:33 37

22= 7:21 113= 2:56 116= 3:56 31= 8:23 124 10:58 133 11:24 113= 8:33 38
115= 7:21 117= 2:56 113 3:57 111= 8:23 113 10:59 115 11:25 133= 8:33 39
132= 7:21 124 2:57 111 3:58 117= 8:23 115= 11:00 126 11:30 155 8:35 40

17 7:22 111= 2:58 117= 3:59 34 8:28 130= 11:00 138 11:32 114= 8:36 41
111 7:23 129= 2:58 132= 3:59 113 8:29 133= 11:00 129 11:33 131= 8:36 42
109 7:26 133= 2:58 133 4:01 109= 8:33 132 11:02 114= 11:40 34 8:41 43
113= 7:27 30= 2:59 124 4:03 124= 8:33 31 11:03 123= 11:40 28= 8:43 44
130= 7:27 35= 2:59 115 4:04 114= 8:34 109 11:07 124= 11:40 137= 8:43 45

35 7:28 109= 3:00 126 4:05 115= 8:34 126 11:08 140 11:42 129= 8:44 46
133 7:29 115= 3:00 121= 4:06 129= 8:35 131 11:12 134 11:43 143= 8:44 47
124 7:30 134= 3:00 145= 4:06 132= 8:35 114= 11:15 145= 11:47 134 8:45 48
21 7:32 122= 3:01 31= 4:07 21 8:37 129= 11:15 150= 11:47 123 8:47 49

122= 7:33 126= 3:01 109= 4:07 130= 8:39 134= 11:15 144 11:50 151 8:51 50
129= 7:33 130= 3:03 134= 4:07 155= 8:39 138 11:16 131 11:54 138= 8:52 51
134= 7:33 137= 3:03 114 4:09 121 8:41 21= 11:20 137 11:56 145= 8:52 52
114 7:37 138= 3:03 110 4:10 133 8:42 135= 11:20 130 11:58 140 8:55 53
126 7:38 121 3:04 138 4:11 137= 8:44 140 11:21 155 11:59 144 8:56 54
34= 7:42 140= 3:05 137 4:12 145= 8:44 34 11:22 143 12:00 110= 9:02 55
140= 7:42 151= 3:05 125= 4:13 140 8:48 145 11:24 147 12:02 132= 9:02 56
121 7:45 155= 3:05 131= 4:13 131 8:49 123 11:32 110 12:04 136 9:06 57
107 7:47 110= 3:06 140= 4:13 125 8:53 137= 11:33 125 12:05 150 9:07 58
145 7:48 145= 3:06 144= 4:13 138 8:56 150= 11:33 149 12:07 147 9:08 59
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Comb 2 Hobcarton 3 Wythop 4 Greystoke 1 5 Grizedale South 6 Grizedale North 7 Greystoke 2

131= 7:50 21= 3:08 155= 4:13 149 8:57 144 11:34 142 12:11 125 9:10 60
149= 7:50 149= 3:08 129 4:14 142= 8:59 128 11:39 151 12:12 142 9:15 61
136= 7:51 107= 3:09 130 4:18 143= 8:59 149 11:41 136 12:14 139 9:19 62
138= 7:51 114= 3:09 135 4:19 135 9:00 136 11:42 153= 12:25 153 9:22 63
151= 7:51 34= 3:11 128= 4:20 147 9:02 110 11:44 157= 12:25 157 9:33 64
155 7:52 128= 3:11 149= 4:20 144 9:03 142 11:45 119 12:28 149 9:34 65
110 7:56 142= 3:11 154= 4:20 150 9:04 155 11:46 139 12:29 38 9:39 66
150 7:58 136 3:13 136 4:22 136 9:06 154 11:48 2= 12:55 156 9:49 67
144 8:01 150= 3:14 143 4:23 3 9:07 143= 11:50 161= 12:55 163 9:52 68

125= 8:03 154= 3:14 21= 4:24 123 9:08 151= 11:50 163 12:56 119= 10:02 69
142= 8:03 125 3:15 150= 4:24 154 9:09 125= 11:53 156 13:00 161= 10:02 70
14= 8:04 131= 3:16 157= 4:24 128 9:14 153= 11:53 160 13:14 160 10:05 71
32= 8:04 147= 3:16 141 4:25 157 9:16 147 11:55 38 13:34 162 10:57 72
154 8:06 135 3:18 123 4:27 38= 9:18 119= 12:01 162 14:51 124 15:00 73
38 8:13 32 3:19 153 4:28 151= 9:18 157= 12:01 127 17:41 74

137 8:15 144 3:21 34= 4:30 153 9:21 139 12:15 34 18:00 75
139 8:20 139= 3:22 147= 4:30 141 9:23 163 12:36 76
119= 8:21 141= 3:22 119 4:32 119 9:33 38 12:41 77
128= 8:21 157= 3:22 139= 4:33 139 9:36 161 12:45 78
157 8:27 123= 3:26 142= 4:33 110 9:38 156 12:52 79

147= 8:30 163= 3:26 38 4:36 163 9:42 160 12:57 80
161= 8:30 153 3:27 161 4:40 156 9:47 162 14:07 81
141 8:33 156 3:29 163 4:46 161 9:54 82
146 8:36 119 3:30 156 4:47 160 10:05 83
123 8:38 143= 3:33 160 4:51 162 10:47 84
153 8:41 160= 3:33 162 5:16 134 11:53 85
156 8:46 161 3:37 151 7:00 86
163 8:48 146 3:55 87
160 8:51 38 3:57 88
159 9:13 162 4:04 89
143 10:12 159 5:00 90
162 10:26 91
135 11:00 92
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Comb 2 Hobcarton 3 Wythop 4 Greystoke 1 5 Grizedale South 6 Grizedale North 7 Greystoke 2

1= 0:06:04 2 0:08:30 2 0:11:55 2 0:19:05 2 0:28:29 1 0:38:16 1 0:45:331
2= 0:06:04 1 0:08:36 1 0:11:59 1 0:19:08 1 0:28:29 9 0:39:04 9 0:46:112
4 0:06:07 9 0:08:39 9 0:12:03 9 0:19:09 39 0:29:04 39 0:39:07 39 0:46:283
9 0:06:10 3 0:08:43 4 0:12:15 39 0:19:31 9 0:29:11 8 0:39:26 8 0:46:374
3 0:06:14 4 0:08:44 39 0:12:15 8 0:19:38 8 0:29:21 20 0:39:39 20 0:46:585
8 0:06:20 39 0:08:51 3 0:12:18 4 0:19:48 4 0:29:34 6 0:39:58 6 0:47:156
39 0:06:22 8 0:08:53 8 0:12:22 20 0:19:56 20 0:29:37 5 0:40:03 5 0:47:287
24 0:06:27 20 0:09:03 24 0:12:37 24 0:20:00 6 0:29:52 7 0:40:13 7 0:47:378
20 0:06:28 24 0:09:05 20 0:12:37 7 0:20:04 5 0:29:53 24 0:40:28 24 0:47:549
5= 0:06:29 5= 0:09:07 7 0:12:38 5 0:20:05 7 0:29:59 40 0:40:42 3 0:47:5510
7= 0:06:29 7= 0:09:07 5 0:12:40 6 0:20:10 24 0:30:05 3 0:40:49 40 0:48:0511
19 0:06:32 19 0:09:12 19 0:12:49 19 0:20:26 19 0:30:27 11 0:40:58 2 0:48:3012
11 0:06:35 11 0:09:21 6 0:12:51 23 0:20:34 40 0:30:31 19 0:41:00 11 0:48:3613
40 0:06:39 40 0:09:22 11 0:13:00 11 0:20:36 11 0:30:37 2 0:41:24 19 0:48:4714
6= 0:06:41 6 0:09:23 40 0:13:06 40 0:20:37 23 0:30:50 15 0:41:26 15 0:48:5715

10= 0:06:41 10 0:09:24 23 0:13:06 10 0:20:41 3 0:30:57 23 0:41:37 18 0:49:1516
23 0:06:42 23 0:09:25 10 0:13:07 12 0:20:49 15 0:30:58 18 0:41:40 23 0:49:1717
29 0:06:46 29 0:09:26 12 0:13:07 29 0:20:53 29 0:31:03 104 0:42:06 17 0:49:3618

12= 0:06:47 12 0:09:28 29 0:13:11 15 0:20:53 18 0:31:08 17 0:42:06 12 0:49:4219
15= 0:06:47 103 0:09:33 18 0:13:17 18 0:20:54 12 0:31:16 12 0:42:07 22 0:49:5120
37= 0:06:49 37 0:09:34 15 0:13:20 37 0:21:10 17 0:31:23 22 0:42:08 104 0:50:0321
103= 0:06:49 15 0:09:36 103 0:13:20 104 0:21:11 104 0:31:30 37 0:42:47 37 0:50:3422
104 0:06:51 104 0:09:36 37 0:13:22 17 0:21:20 37 0:31:41 28 0:42:58 105 0:51:2323
18= 0:06:58 18 0:09:38 104 0:13:22 3 0:21:25 22 0:31:44 26 0:43:14 28 0:51:4124
105= 0:06:58 105 0:09:42 105 0:13:32 103 0:21:26 103 0:31:49 105 0:43:18 108 0:51:4525
108 0:07:01 108 0:09:51 101 0:13:40 27 0:21:36 105 0:32:15 108 0:43:29 102 0:51:5126
127 0:07:03 127 0:09:53 108 0:13:45 22 0:21:36 26 0:32:19 102 0:43:37 101 0:51:5727
27 0:07:05 101 0:09:53 17 0:13:45 105 0:21:38 28 0:32:19 101 0:43:47 35 0:52:2928
118 0:07:06 27 0:09:57 127 0:13:46 108 0:21:47 108 0:32:29 116 0:44:09 116 0:52:3629
101 0:07:07 26 0:10:04 27 0:13:46 28 0:21:48 102 0:32:32 30 0:44:24 117 0:52:5830
102 0:07:11 102 0:10:06 102 0:13:52 26 0:21:50 101 0:32:42 35 0:44:28 31 0:53:3731
26= 0:07:12 28 0:10:06 26 0:13:53 101 0:21:51 127 0:32:45 117 0:44:37 113 0:53:3832
28= 0:07:12 116 0:10:08 22 0:13:56 102 0:21:56 116 0:33:04 132 0:44:46 111 0:53:4333
116 0:07:13 17 0:10:09 28 0:13:58 127 0:22:06 30 0:33:09 31 0:45:04 132 0:53:4834
30= 0:07:15 132 0:10:10 116 0:14:04 30 0:22:19 35 0:33:11 113 0:45:05 115 0:53:5535
117= 0:07:15 117 0:10:11 30 0:14:09 116 0:22:24 117 0:33:23 115 0:45:24 126 0:54:0236
31 0:07:17 31 0:10:13 132 0:14:09 35 0:22:30 31 0:33:46 111 0:45:29 109 0:54:0737

22= 0:07:21 22 0:10:13 117 0:14:10 117 0:22:33 132 0:33:46 133 0:45:34 133 0:54:0738
115= 0:07:21 30 0:10:14 31 0:14:20 31 0:22:43 113 0:33:48 109 0:45:36 21 0:54:2639
132= 0:07:21 115 0:10:21 113 0:14:20 132 0:22:44 115 0:33:59 124 0:45:41 129 0:54:5240

17 0:07:22 113 0:10:23 35 0:14:23 113 0:22:49 124 0:34:01 126 0:45:42 130 0:54:5341
111 0:07:23 109 0:10:26 115 0:14:25 115 0:22:59 133 0:34:10 129 0:46:08 114 0:55:0042
109 0:07:26 35 0:10:27 133 0:14:28 124 0:23:03 126 0:34:12 21 0:46:22 138 0:55:4143
113= 0:07:27 133 0:10:27 122 0:14:29 126 0:23:04 109 0:34:13 114 0:46:24 140 0:55:4644
130= 0:07:27 124 0:10:27 124 0:14:30 109 0:23:06 111 0:34:27 130 0:46:25 145 0:55:4745

35 0:07:28 130 0:10:30 109 0:14:33 133 0:23:10 130 0:34:27 138 0:46:49 131 0:55:5046
133 0:07:29 129 0:10:31 134 0:14:40 129 0:23:20 129 0:34:35 140 0:46:51 155 0:56:0947
124 0:07:30 134 0:10:33 126 0:14:44 130 0:23:27 114 0:34:44 145 0:46:55 137 0:56:2648
21 0:07:32 122 0:10:34 129 0:14:45 114 0:23:29 21 0:35:01 131 0:47:14 144 0:56:5849

122= 0:07:33 126 0:10:39 130 0:14:48 121 0:23:36 145 0:35:08 155 0:47:34 150 0:57:0750
129= 0:07:33 21 0:10:40 114 0:14:55 21 0:23:41 140 0:35:09 137 0:47:43 125 0:57:3251
134= 0:07:33 114 0:10:46 121 0:14:55 111 0:23:42 34 0:35:13 150 0:48:00 136 0:57:3452
114 0:07:37 140 0:10:47 140 0:15:00 145 0:23:44 138 0:35:17 144 0:48:02 149 0:57:3753
126 0:07:38 121 0:10:49 145 0:15:00 140 0:23:48 131 0:35:20 149 0:48:03 110 0:57:4054
34= 0:07:42 34 0:10:53 21 0:15:04 155 0:23:49 155 0:35:35 125 0:48:22 142 0:57:5755
140= 0:07:42 145 0:10:54 138 0:15:05 34 0:23:51 137 0:35:47 136 0:48:28 134 0:58:1656
121 0:07:45 138 0:10:54 155 0:15:10 138 0:24:01 149 0:35:56 110 0:48:38 147 0:58:3357
107 0:07:47 107 0:10:56 110 0:15:12 131 0:24:08 144 0:36:12 142 0:48:42 127 0:58:4158
145 0:07:48 151 0:10:56 149 0:15:18 137 0:24:14 150 0:36:13 147 0:49:25 157 0:59:2859
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2024

8/9th March 2024

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Comb 2 Hobcarton 3 Wythop 4 Greystoke 1 5 Grizedale South 6 Grizedale North 7 Greystoke 2

131= 0:07:50 155 0:10:57 111 0:15:19 149 0:24:15 136 0:36:14 134 0:49:31 153 0:59:3760
149= 0:07:50 149 0:10:58 131 0:15:19 125 0:24:24 125 0:36:17 157 0:49:55 143 0:59:4161
136= 0:07:51 110 0:11:02 34 0:15:23 136 0:24:32 142 0:36:31 153 0:50:15 139 0:59:5462
138= 0:07:51 136 0:11:04 136 0:15:26 144 0:24:38 110 0:36:34 119 0:50:25 151 1:00:0763
151= 0:07:51 131 0:11:06 137 0:15:30 150 0:24:40 154 0:36:37 127 0:50:26 119 1:00:2764
155 0:07:52 150 0:11:12 125 0:15:31 142 0:24:46 128 0:36:45 139 0:50:35 124 1:00:4165
110 0:07:56 142 0:11:14 144 0:15:35 154 0:24:49 147 0:37:23 143 0:50:57 34 1:01:5466
150 0:07:58 125 0:11:18 150 0:15:36 110 0:24:50 157 0:37:30 151 0:51:16 163 1:02:0667
144 0:08:01 137 0:11:18 154 0:15:40 128 0:25:06 134 0:37:48 163 0:52:14 156 1:03:3068

125= 0:08:03 154 0:11:20 142 0:15:47 147 0:25:28 153 0:37:50 161 0:52:21 160 1:03:3669
142= 0:08:03 111 0:11:21 128 0:15:52 157 0:25:29 119 0:37:57 34 0:53:13 38 1:03:5870
14= 0:08:04 144 0:11:22 157 0:16:13 141 0:25:43 139 0:38:06 160 0:53:31 123 1:04:3871
32= 0:08:04 128 0:11:32 139 0:16:15 139 0:25:51 143 0:38:57 156 0:53:41 162 1:10:2872
154 0:08:06 139 0:11:42 141 0:16:20 119 0:25:56 151 0:39:04 38 0:54:19 161 1:20:2373
137 0:08:15 157 0:11:49 119 0:16:23 153 0:25:57 163 0:39:18 123 0:55:5174
139 0:08:20 119 0:11:51 147 0:16:26 134 0:26:33 161 0:39:26 162 0:59:3175
119= 0:08:21 141 0:11:55 153 0:16:36 161 0:26:41 160 0:40:1776
128= 0:08:21 147 0:11:56 161 0:16:47 163 0:26:42 156 0:40:4177
157 0:08:27 161 0:12:07 163 0:17:00 143 0:27:07 38 0:40:4578

147= 0:08:30 153 0:12:08 160 0:17:15 151 0:27:14 123 0:44:1179
161= 0:08:30 163 0:12:14 151 0:17:56 160 0:27:20 162 0:44:4080
141 0:08:33 160 0:12:24 156 0:18:02 135 0:27:3781
146 0:08:36 156 0:13:15 143 0:18:08 156 0:27:4982
123 0:08:38 143 0:13:45 135 0:18:37 38 0:28:0483
153 0:08:41 38 0:14:10 38 0:18:46 162 0:30:3384
156 0:08:46 135 0:14:18 162 0:19:46 123 0:32:3985
163 0:08:48 162 0:14:30 123 0:23:3186
160 0:08:51 123 0:19:0487
38 0:09:1388

159 0:09:1389
143 0:10:1290
162 0:10:2691
135 0:11:0092
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